### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the addresses of the Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 004682 Frame 0684. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill in and to the subject trademark to the Assignee.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Navman Wireless Holdings, L.P.		12/22/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Navman Wireless OEM Solutions LP	
Street Address:	2701 Patriot Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 125	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3845156	JUPITER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)203-0763 Phone: 248-203-0782 Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Doyle Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101722-0011

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0854

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Doyle	
Signature:	/jeffrey I. doyle/	
Date:	12/22/2011	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Corrective Assignment JUPITER#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment JUPITER#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment JUPITER#page3.tif source=coversheet from original#page1.tif source=coversheet from original#page2.tif		

### CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Navman Wireless Holdings, L.P. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware Limited Partnership having a place of business at 2701 Patriot Blvd., Suite 125, Glenview, Illinois, 60026, and Navman Wireless OEM Solutions LP (hereinafter "Assignee") also having a place of business at 2701 Patriot Blvd., Suite 125, Glenview, Illinois, 60026, entered into a Trademark Assignment dated December 16, 2011;

WHEREAS, by the terms of the Trademark Assignment, Assignor assigned, sold and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to any and all rights and privileges associated with certain trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof (collectively identified as "Trademarks" in the Trademark Assignment and identified in the attached Schedule A), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and any and all renewals thereof, and the right to bring suit and collect damages for past infringements thereof. Assignor further covenanted and agreed that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect said right, title, and interest and said rights and privileges in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives

WHEREAS, it has come to the attention of the Assignor and Assignee that the Trademark Assignment included a typographical error in the address of both the Assignor and Assignee, namely, a misspelling in the name of the street such that the street name was "Patroit" rather than "Patriot";

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ratify and confirm the assignment and transfer of the entire right, title and interest to any and all rights and privileges associated with the trademarks identified in the Trademark Assignment and in the attached Schedule A, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby and any and all renewals thereof, and the right to bring suit and collect damages for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and sets over <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, at least as early as December 16, 2011, but prior to the date of execution hereof, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to any and all rights and privileges associated with the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Assignment dated December 16, 2011), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and any and all renewals thereof, and the right to bring suit and collect damages for past infringements thereof. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect said right, title, and interest and said rights and privileges in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Corrective Trademark

Assignment to be executed by the signatures of their duly authorized officers.

Date: <u># /</u> 72 / 1/	NAVMAN WIRELESS HOLDINGS, L.P. (ASSIGNOR  By:
/ / /	Name: Michael L. Henn
	Its: Vice President and Treasurer
	NAVMAN WIRELESS OEM SOLUTIONS LP
	(ASSIGNEE)
Date: 12/21/1	ву: 14 PLS
, , ,	Name: Michael L. Henn
	Its: Vice President and Treasurer

## SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
JUPITER	New Zealand	846441	
JUPITER	Australia	1438950	
JUPITER	European Union (CTM)	009186321	009186321
JUPITER	United States	77/932,588	3,845,156

BH01\1458703.1 IDVLDO - 101722/0001



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Navman Wireless Holdings, L.P.			LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Navman Wireless OEM Solutions LP	
Street Address:	2701 Patroit Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 125	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3845156	JUPITER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)203-0763

P898 TRADEMARK<sup>12/19/2011</sup>
REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0859

Phone: 248-203-0782 Email: ipmail@dykema.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Doyle 39577 Woodward Ave. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 300 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304 ATTORNEY DOCKET 101722-0001 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey L. Doyle Signature: /jeffrey l. doyle/ 12/19/2011 Date: **Total Attachments: 2** source=Jupiter TM Assignment\_executed#page1.tif source=Jupiter TM Assignment\_executed#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION TM221794 ETAS ID: 12/19/2011 Receipt Date: Fee Amount: \$40

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=UY6B9HTAZ0V7-19898

**TRADEMARK**12/19/2011

REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 12/22/2011